153
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS3 directive 2015/863/EU
• For High Frequency
• SMD Conformal
• Small and High CV
• 100% Surge Current Tested
CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters (inches)

Voltage
(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF @
120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL25ºC 60ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F950G107#AAAQ2 A 100 4 4.0 12 0.5 387 – 349 155 * 3
F950G107#PAAQ2 P 100 4 4.0 30 1.2 158 – 142 63 ±15 3
F950G107#SAAQ2 S 100 4 4.0 14 0.8 274 – 246 110 * 3
F950G157#BAAQ2 B 150 4 6.0 14 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F950G157MPAAQ2 P 150 4 12.0 31 1.1 165 – 149 66 ±20 3
F950G227#AAAQ2 A 220 4 8.8 25 0.8 306 – 276 122 ±15 3
F950G227#BAAQ2 B 220 4 8.8 16 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F950G227#QAAQ2 Q 220 4 8.8 30 1.5 173 – 156 69 ±20 3
F950G227#SAAQ2 S 220 4 8.8 30 0.8 274 – 246 110 ±15 3
F950G227#TAAQ2 T 220 4 8.8 25 0.6 365 – 329 146 * 3
F950G337#AAAQ2 A 330 4 13.2 40 0.8 306 – 276 122 ±20 3
F950G337#BAAQ2 B 330 4 13.2 30 0.6 376 – 339 151 ±15 3
F950G337#TAAQ2 T 330 4 13.2 40 0.8 316 – 285 126 ±20 3
F950G477#BAAQ2 B 470 4 18.8 40 0.4 461 – 415 184 ±20 3
6.3 Volt
F950J336MPAAQ2 P 33 6.3 2.1 14 1.1 165 – 149 66 * 3
F950J226MRAAQ2 R 22 6.3 1.4 20 2.0 112 – 101 45 ±20 3
F950J476MPAAQ2 P 47 6.3 3.0 20 1.1 165 – 149 66 ±15 3
F950J686MPAAQ2 P 68 6.3 4.3 25 1.2 158 – 142 63 ±15 3
F950J107#AAAQ2 A 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.5 387 – 349 155 * 3
F950J107#BAAQ2 B 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F950J107MPAAQ2 P 100 6.3 12.6 35 1.2 158 – 142 63 ±20 3
F950J107#QAAQ2 Q 100 6.3 6.3 30 1.1 202 – 182 81 ±20 3
F950J107#SAAQ2 S 100 6.3 6.3 20 0.9 258 – 232 103 ±15 3
F950J107#TAAQ2 T 100 6.3 6.3 14 0.6 365 – 329 146 * 3
F950J157#BAAQ2 B 150 6.3 9.5 18 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F950J227#BAAQ2 B 220 6.3 13.9 30 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F950J337#BAAQ2 B 330 6.3 20.8 35 0.6 376 – 339 151 ±20 3
F950J477#BAAQ2 B 470 6.3 59.2 40 0.5 412 – 371 165 ±20 3
10 Volt
F951A106#PAAQ2 P 10 10 1.0 8 3.0 100 – 90 40 * 3
F951A106MRAAQ2 R 10 10 1.0 18 3.0 91 – 82 37 ±20 3
F951A156#PAAQ2 P 15 10 1.5 10 3.0 100 – 90 40 * 3
F951A226#AAAQ2 A 22 10 2.2 6 0.9 289 – 260 115 * 3
F951A226MPAAQ2 P 22 10 2.2 14 3.0 100 – 90 40 * 3
F951A226#QAAQ2 Q 22 10 2.2 10 2.0 150 – 135 60 * 3
F951A226#SAAQ2 S 22 10 2.2 10 1.1 234 – 210 93 * 3
F951A336#AAAQ2 A 33 10 3.3 10 0.8 306 – 276 122 * 3
F951A336MPAAQ2 P 33 10 3.3 20 3.0 100 – 90 40 ±15 3
F951A336#QAAQ2 Q 33 10 3.3 18 3.0 122 – 110 49 ±15 3
F951A336#SAAQ2 S 33 10 3.3 10 1.1 234 – 210 93 * 3
F951A476#AAAQ2 A 47 10 4.7 10 0.8 306 – 276 122 * 3
F95 Series
Standard Conformal Coated Chip
040820
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –

Voltage
(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF @
120Hz
(%)
ESR @
100kHz
(Ω)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) *1
ΔC/C
(%)
MSL25ºC 60ºC 85ºC 125ºC
F951A476#BAAQ2 B 47 10 4.7 8 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F951A476MPAAQ2 P 47 10 4.7 30 3.0 100 – 90 40 ±20 3
F951A476#SAAQ2 S 47 10 4.7 14 1.1 234 – 210 93 ±15 3
F951A476#TAAQ2 T 47 10 4.7 12 0.8 316 – 285 126 * 3
F951A686#BAAQ2 B 68 10 6.8 12 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F951A107#AAAQ2 A 100 10 10.0 35 1.0 274 – 246 110 ±15 3
F951A107#BAAQ2 B 100 10 10.0 14 0.4 461 – 415 184 * 3
F951A107#TAAQ2 T 100 10 10.0 20 0.6 365 – 329 146 ±15 3
16 Volt
F951C475#PAAQ2 P 4.7 16 0.8 10 4.0 87 – 78 35 * 3
F951C475#RAAQ2 R 4.7 16 0.8 12 6.0 65 – 58 26 ±20 3
F951C106#AAAQ2 A 10 16 1.6 6 1.4 231 – 208 93 * 3
F951C106#PAAQ2 P 10 16 1.6 10 4.0 87 – 78 35 * 3
F951C106#QAAQ2 Q 10 16 1.6 8 3.0 122 – 110 49 * 3
F951C106#SAAQ2 S 10 16 1.6 8 2.0 173 – 156 69 * 3
F951C156#AAAQ2 A 15 16 2.4 8 1.4 231 – 208 93 * 3
F951C156#SAAQ2 S 15 16 2.4 8 2.0 173 – 156 69 * 3
F951C226#AAAQ2 A 22 16 3.5 8 1.4 231 – 208 93 * 3
F951C226#BAAQ2 B 22 16 3.5 6 0.5 412 – 371 165 * 3
F951C226#QAAQ2 Q 22 16 3.5 12 3.0 122 – 110 49 * 3
F951C226#SAAQ2 S 22 16 3.5 10 2.0 173 – 156 69 ±15 3
F951C226#TAAQ2 T 22 16 3.5 8 1.4 239 – 215 96 * 3
F951C336#BAAQ2 B 33 16 5.3 8 0.5 412 – 371 165 * 3
F951C336#TAAQ2 T 33 16 5.3 11 1.5 231 – 208 92 ±10 3
F951C476#BAAQ2 B 47 16 7.5 10 0.6 376 – 339 151 * 3
20 Volt
F951D225#PAAQ2 P 2.2 20 0.5 6 6.0 71 – 64 28 * 3
F951D475#AAAQ2 A 4.7 20 0.9 6 1.5 224 – 201 89 * 3
F951D475#SAAQ2 S 4.7 20 0.9 8 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 3
F951D106#AAAQ2 A 10 20 2.0 8 1.5 224 – 201 89 * 3
F951D106#BAAQ2 B 10 20 2.0 6 0.8 326 – 293 130 * 3
F951D106#SAAQ2 S 10 20 2.0 10 4.0 122 – 110 49 ±10 3
F951D226#BAAQ2 B 22 20 4.4 8 0.8 326 – 293 130 * 3
F951D336#BAAQ2 B 33 20 6.6 15 1.0 292 – 262 117 * 3
25 Volt
F951E105#RAAQ2 R 1 25 0.5 10 10.0 50 – 45 20 ±10 3
F951E225#PAAQ2 P 2.2 25 0.6 8 6.0 71 – 64 28 ±15 3
F951E225#RAAQ2 R 2.2 25 0.6 15 15.0 41 – 37 16 ±20 3
F951E475#AAAQ2 A 4.7 25 1.2 8 2.0 194 – 174 77 * 3
F951E475#PAAQ2 P 4.7 25 1.2 10 8.0 61 – 55 24 ±15 3
F951E475#QAAQ2 Q 4.7 25 1.2 10 4.0 106 – 95 42 ±15 3
F951E475#SAAQ2 S 4.7 25 1.2 8 4.0 122 – 110 49 * 3
F951E106#AAAQ2 A 10 25 2.5 12 2.0 194 – 174 77 ±15 3
F951E106#BAAQ2 B 10 25 2.5 6 0.9 307 – 227 123 * 3
35 Volt
F951V105#PAAQ2 P 1 35 0.5 8 10.0 55 – 49 22 ±10 3
F951V105#SAAQ2 S 1 35 0.5 6 8.0 87 – 78 35 * 3
F951V225#AAAQ2 A 2.2 35 0.8 6 4.4 131 – 118 52 * 3
F951V475#BAAQ2 B 4.7 35 1.7 6 1.6 230 – 207 92 * 3
50 Volt
F951H105MPALZTQ2 P 1 50 1.0 8 7.0 65 59 – 26 ±20 3
F95 Series
Standard Conformal Coated Chip
 – polymer, tantalum and niobium oxide capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available